# **Market Announcement**



25 March 2019

## Diatreme Resources Limited (ASX: DRX) – Trading Halt

#### Description

The securities of Diatreme Resources Limited ('DRX') will be placed in trading halt at the request of DRX, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 27 March 2019 or when the announcement is released to the market.

#### **Issued by**

Lauren Osbich Compliance Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



25 March 2019

Lauren Osbich Advisor, Listings Compliance Australian Securities Exchange 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Dear Lauren

### DIATREME RESOURCES LIMITED (ASX: DRX) REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Diatreme Resources Limited (ASX: DRX, the "**Company**") requests the granting of an immediate trading halt in its securities pending an announcement relating to a capital raising. The trading halt is necessary to ensure the market is informed.

The Company requests that the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of commencement of trading on Wednesday 27 March 2019 and such time as it makes an announcement about the results of the capital raising.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Yours sincerely

Tuan Do Company Secretary Diatreme Resources Limited

+617 3397 2222

Unit 8, 55–61 Holdsworth St Coorparoo, Qld, 4151

AUSTRALIAN SANDS. UNIVERSAL DEMAND.

diatreme.com.au

DIATREME RESOURCES LIMITED | ABN 33 061 267 061 | ASX:DRX